A joint meeting, resulting from an invitation from the Brockport Fire District Commissioner, with the Town of Sweden, Town of Clarkson, Village of Brockport, and the Brockport Fire District was held at the Brockport Fire Station Headquarters, 38 Market Street, Brockport, New York, on Thursday, February 13, 2025.

Town of Sweden members present:

Supervisor Patricia Hayles Councilperson Adam Staskiewicz Town Clerk Karen Sweeting

Village of Brockport members present:

Mayor Margay Blackman Trustee/Deputy Mayor Annie Crane Trustee Kathy Kristansen Trustee Joanne Bocach Trustee Ben Reed

Town of Clarkson members present:

Supervisor Ursula Liotta Councilperson/Deputy Supervisor John Culhane

Brockport Fire District members present:

Commissioner/Chairperson Patricia Connors Secretary Debra Bax Commissioner Allyn Hammel Commissioner Bill Bird Commissioner David Georgiev Commissioner Michael Koss

Chief Tim Smith
Deputy Chief Adam Leggett
Assistant Chief – Scott Wainwright

County Legislator Jackie Smith

Approximately 30 - 35 visitors were present

Commissioner/Chairperson Patricia Connors called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m. and asked everyone present to say the Pledge to the Flag.

Commissioner/Chairperson Patricia Connors explained the main purpose of the meeting is to share information on a trend developing regarding the number of EMS calls the Brockport Fire Department is answering. Statistics were shared with the three municipalities and the Fire District encouraged the municipalities to meet with their EMS providers, update contracts, and discuss response times and call history. Discussion.

ADJOURNMENT

Commissioner/Chairperson Patricia Connors adjourned the meeting at 7:10 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Karen M. Sweeting Sweden Town Clerk